
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
 TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: E-16-003724-C 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  31-AUG-17

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

Mini MNL plug and cap housings. 
 

 
Description of Changes 

Plastic material has been changed from PA66 to PA66/6* for planning and production consolidation. This change will not impact form, fit or function. 
 

 
Reason for Cancellation: 

After further review, a decision has been made not to proceed with this material change. 

 
 
 

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number 
Part Discontinued per 

PCN 
172157-1 NO 
172159-1 NO 
172160-1 NO 
172161-1 NO 
172165-1 NO 
172167-1 NO 
172168-1 NO 
172169-1 NO 
172233-1 NO 

 
Customer 
Drawing 

 
Customer Part 

Number 

 
Alias Part 
Number(s) 

 
Substitute Part 

Number 

 
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
 

172157 1-172157-2 D2 
172161 1-172161-9 E2 

172165 1-172165-2 D1 
172233 1-172233-9 B 

 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part
Number(s) 

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of
Difference 

172157-1 NO 
172159-1 NO 
172160-1 NO "2-42939-6011" 
172161-1 NO 
172165-1 NO 
172167-1 NO 
172168-1 NO 
172169-1 NO 
172233-1 NO 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
 

172157 1-172157-2 D2 

172165 1-172165-2 D1 
 
 

   
 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
172157 1-172157-2 D2 

172161 1-172161-9 E2 

172165 1-172165-2 D1 
172233 1-172233-9 B 

 
 

   
 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
172157 1-172157-2 D2 
172165 1-172165-2 D1 
172233 1-172233-9 B 


